2 3
MULTIMETER Fuse Links
General characteristics
Rated voltage 1000V a.c./d.c.
Breaking capacity 30kA a.c./d.c.
Characteristics gR
Standards IEC 60269-4, UL 248-1,UL 248-13
UL certificate Nr. E331260

1250 004305635 201 1.500.000 3.000.000
NV Telecom fuse disconnectors
type Code No.
HVL 00 Telecom 1P M12-M12, front connection, for striker 001692660
HVL 00 Telecom 1P M12-M12, rear connection, for striker 001692661
HVL 00 Telecom 1P M12-M12, front connection 001692662
HVL 00 Telecom 1P M12-M12, rear connection 001692663
Technical data for NV Telecom fuse disconnectors
Technical Specifications HVL 00
Electrical Characteristics
Rated conditional short-circuit current - kAeff 50
Utilization category Ie A DC 20-B/800 A
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp kV 8
Operating cycles with current - - 100
Total power loss at Ith (without TM) Ov W 44
Fuse links
Size to DIN 43620 - - 00
Max. rated current (gG) In A 800
Mechanical characteristics
Operating cycles without current - - 500
Weight - kg 0,75
Cable connection
Flat terminal Bolt diameter - - s. drawings
Cable lug (DIN 43620) - mm2 240
Flat bar - mm 30x10
Tightening torque Ma Nm 30-35
Type of protection
Front side Operational state - - IP 20
Device fitted Front cover open - - IP 10
Operating conditions
Ambient temperature Tu
OC -25 to +55
Rated operating mode - - Continuous
operation
Actuation - - dependent manual
operation
Mounting position - - vertical, horizontal
Altitude - m up to 2000
Pollution degree - - 3
Overvoltage category - III
NV Telecom fuse disconnectors
12 13
49 61 45
86
61

ET (protection with
SWF  fuse link)
ET  (protection with
gG  fuse link)
1       ∞      30
Selection nominal current of SWF  fuse link:
In (SWF) = In (gG)
SWF fuse links
Size I
 [A]
Type Code Nr. Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
00 C
32 M00C/SWF/32A/500V 004711220
3 130
35 M00C/SWF/35A/500V 004711221
40 M00C/SWF/40A/500V 004711222
50 M00C/SWF/50A/500V 004711223
63 M00C/SWF/63A/500V 004711224
80 M00C/SWF/80A/500V 004711225
100 M00C/SWF/100A/500V 004711226
125 M00C/SWF/125A/500V 004711227
160 M00C/SWF/160A/500V 004711228
1
63 M1/SWF/63A/500V 004713220
3 420
80 M1/SWF/80A/500V 004713221
100 M1/SWF/100A/500V 004713222
125 M1/SWF/125A/500V 004713223
160 M1/SWF/160A/500V 004713224
200 M1/SWF/200A/500V 004713225
224 M1/SWF/224A/500V 004713226
250 M1/SWF/250A/500V 004713227
2
125 M2/SWF/125A/500V 004714225
3 660
160 M2/SWF/160A/500V 004714226
200 M2/SWF/200A/500V 004714227
224 M2/SWF/224A/500V 004714228
250 M2/SWF/250A/500V 004714229
315 M2/SWF/315A/500V 004714230
350 M2/SWF/350A/500V 004714231
400 M2/SWF/400A/500V 004714232
3
250 M3/SWF/250A/500V 004715230
3 870
315 M3/SWF/315A/500V 004715231
350 M3/SWF/350A/500V 004715232
400 M3/SWF/400A/500V 004715233
425 M3/SWF/425A/500V 004715234
500 M3/SWF/500A/500V 004715235
24 25
Dimensions according to IEC 60269-2, see also ETI general catalogue
2I K2I
2
64 102  4 210 3210 2  510
 3
10
6
4
2
 2
10
2
4
6
10
 4
2
2
4
6
10 1 64
4
6

TRB
In
[A] Type Code Nr. Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
35 TRB 35A/80V 004341020
10 20
50 TRB 50A/80V 004341021
63 TRB 63A/80V 004341022
80 TRB 80A/80V 004341023
100 TRB 100A/80V 004341024
125 TRB 125A/80V 004341025
160 TRB 160A/80V 004341026
200 TRB 200A/80V 004341027
250 TRB 250A/80V 004341028
300 TRB 300A/80V 004341029
355 TRB 355A/80V 004341030
425 TRB 425A/80V 004341031
26 27
Fuses for TVSS products protection
SRF Series Surge Fuse
Through the past few years, the transient voltage surge suppresion (TVSS) industry has grown to one of the fastest-
growing segments among power protection products. Newness from ETI is series of fuses named SRF (Surge Rated
Fuses), intended for the protection of TVSS products. The SRF Series has been designed to survive 8/20 μs or
10/350 μs lighting surge pulses without operating, allowing the TVSS system to react to the surge. Surge fuses
have either 8/20 μs or 10/350 μs ratings, not a continuous current rating.
These fuses are intended to be installed in series with the TVSS devices and do not normally carry current, except
for the periodic random surges caused by TVSS breakdown during normal operation. Under AC short circuit
conditions these SRF surge suppression fuses have extremely high capability for current limitation.
Features / Benefits
•  Rated voltage 600V a.c. (8/20 μs) or 400V a.c. (10/350 μs)
•  Breaking capacity 200 kA (8/20 μs) or 50kA (10/350 μs)
•  Available in Surge Ratings from 10 kA to 40 kA (8/20 μs) and 25 kA (10/350 μs)
•  Designed to meet UL1449 Second Edition requirements,
•  Comply with the applicable requirements in UL 248-1 Low Voltage Fuses – Part 1, General Requirements.
Approvals
Recognized under the components program of Underwriters Laboratories for Special Purpose Fuses, File number
UL E310767 (SRF 10).
CH SRF 8/20 μs
Size Type Code No. 8x20 μsec
Surge rating
[A]
Melting
I2t
[A2s]
Total I2t
[A2s]
IPEAK at
130 kA Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
14x51
CH14 SRF10-II 002636004 10.000 2.360 10.370 8.320
10/500 18,6
CH14 SRF20-II 002636005 20.000 5.490 17.700 10.430
CH14 SRF30-II 002636006 30.000 16.750 39.880 13.540
CH14 SRF40-II 002636007 40.000 33.680 72.800 17.480
22x58 CH22 SRF60-II 002646006 60.000 133.630 247.180 21.260 10/480 55
CH SRF class II
General characteristics
Designed for 8/20 lighting surge pulses
Rated voltage 600V a.c.
Breaking capacity 200kA a.c.
Standards
Comply with the applicable requirements in UL 248-1 Low Voltage Fuses-
Part1, General Requirements.
Application
These fuses are intended for installation in series with TVSS devices and do not
normally carry current, except for the periodic random surges caused by TVSS
breakdown during normal operation.
CH SRF 25kA class I
General characteristics
Designed for 10/350 lighting surge pulses
Rated voltage 400V a.c.
Breaking capacity 50kA a.c.
Standard 61463-11
Application
These fuses are intended for installation in series with TVSS devices and do not
normally carry current, except for the periodic random surges caused by TVSS
breakdown during normal operation.
CH 22x58 SRF 25kA 10/350 μs
Size Type Code
Number
10/350 μsec
Surge rating
[A]
Pre-arcing
Joule integral
[A2s]
Operating
Joule integral
[A2s]
Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
22x58 CH22 SRF25 -I 002646010 25.000 322.700 504.300 10/480 55
CH SRF class II - DC
General characteristics
Designed for  8/20μsec lighting surge pulses
Rated voltage 1000V d.c.
Breaking capacity 1000A a.c.
 Fuses withstand not only a single shot of surge current, but a sequence of min.15 shots of surge current.
Application
Use in typical DC applilcation: PV Photovoltaic, battery supply, rectifier
These fuses are intended for installation in series with TVSS devices and do not
normally carry current, except for the periodic random surges caused by TVSS
breakdown during normal operation.
CH 22x58SRF DC 8/20 μs
Size Type Code
Number
8/20 μsec
Surge rating
[A]
Pre-arcing
Joule integral
[A2s]
Operating
Joule integral
[A2s]
Packaging
[pcs]
Weight
[g]
22
x5
8 CH22 SRF3-II-DC 002646015 3.000 660 1380
10/480 55CH22 SRF8-II-DC 002646016 8.000 6.930 8.730
CH22 SRF12-II-DC 002646017 12.000 85.500 86.500
28 29
Fuses for railway applications
Advantages
ETI’s Railway Fuses successfully combine two usually conflicting fuse requirements:
aa lowaoperatingajouleaintegral, necessary for the protection of semiconductors,
aa alowapoweradissipation, allowing for lower energy losses and thus loweraoperatingacosts,
following the latest ecological trends.
These unique technical characteristics are achieved by a completely newadesignaofatheaceramica
body, a special construction developed on the basis of long standing expert knowledge, which
allows for significantly better cooling of the fuse.
The operation of fuses is especially adaptedaforarailwayaapplications, as they have improveda
resistanceatoacurrentacyclicaloading, a phenomenon that causes unnecessary fuse operating in
these applications. This way, ETI’s Railway Fuses help decreaseadowntime significantly, leading
to further costasavings and improvedaefficiency.
The melting element inside Railway Fuses is made of silver, which makes them highlyainsensitivea
toaageing processes.
ETI Railway fuse-links ensure short circuit protection from minimum breaking capacity (5 x In) up
to maximum breaking capacity 30kA d.c. at time constant 15ms.
Application
Protection of DC link and semiconductor devices (diodes, thyristors, GTO) in railway inverters.
Standards
ETI Railway Fuses comply with the IEC 60269-4 and IEC 60077-5 standards.
RAILWAY fuse link
In Code No.
Type with centre
trip indicator for
microswitch MK
Code No.
Type without
centre trip
indicator for
microswitch MK
Power
dissipation
Pre-arcing
Joule integral
Operating Joule
integral
Weight Pack.
[A] [W] [A2s] [A2s]
(L/R=15ms)
[g] [pcs]
100 004735601 004735606 58 2.300 20.000
3500 1/1
125 004735602 004735607 82 3.700 33.000
160 004735603 004735608 100 5.800 55.000
200 004735604 004735609 127 10.000 100.000
250 004735605 004735610 160 21.000 180.000
Note: microswitch MK and adapter AMK2 must be ordered separately
NH2 S/394/ DC 4000V aR - fuse link
General characteristics